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TITLE I - PART D (DELINQUENT) ALLOCATIONS
School Year 2010-11

Recommended for Funding

Original:

Exhibit A

DistCode/
AgnID

Fiscal Agent
Administering Agency or Institution AllocationCounty Home

Funded
Elig.

ALLEGAN

Outlook Academy03902

Allegan Co. Sheriff Dept. 8 13,734

Allegan Co. Youth Home Weston Hall 48 82,407

56 96,141Outlook Academy Total

ALPENA

Alpena Public Schools04010

Alpena County Sheriff Dept. 6 10,301

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Huron House 0 0

Child & Family Services of N.E. Michigan Hope House 12 20,602

18 30,903Alpena Public Schools Total

BAY

Bay-Arenac ISD09000

Bay County Juvenile Home 51 87,557

51 87,557Bay-Arenac ISD Total

BERRIEN

Berrien RESA11000

Berrien Co. Sheriff Department 35 60,088

Berrien County Juvenile Center 24 41,203

59 101,291Berrien RESA Total

BRANCH

Coldwater Community Schools12010

Branch County Sheriff's Office 3 5,150

3 5,150Coldwater Community Schools Total



DistCode/
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CALHOUN

Calhoun ISD13000

Calhoun Co. Juvenile Home 67 115,026

The Starr Commonwealth Schools 157 269,539

224 384,565Calhoun ISD Total

Battle Creek Public Schools13020

Calhoun County Office of the Sheriff 6 10,301

6 10,301Battle Creek Public Schools Total

CHARLEVOIX

Petoskey Public Schools24070

Emmet County Jail 3 5,150

3 5,150Petoskey Public Schools Total

CLINTON

Clinton County RESA19000

Clinton County Sheriff's Department 5 8,584

Turning Point Youth Center 61 104,725

66 113,309Clinton County RESA Total

EATON

Charlotte Public Schools23030

Eaton County Jail 10 17,168

Eaton County Youth Facility 38 65,239

48 82,407Charlotte Public Schools Total

GENESEE

Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools25040

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Corcoran House 16 27,469

Genesee County Jail 23 39,487

Genesee Valley Regional Center 126 216,318

Kairos Healthcare - Family Care Center 98 168,247

263 451,521Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools Total

GRATIOT

Gratiot-Isabella RESD29000

Gratiot County Jail 5 8,584

5 8,584Gratiot-Isabella RESD Total
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HILLSDALE

Hillsdale I.S.D.30000

Hillsdale Co. Probate Court Hillsdale Co. Youth Home 14 24,035

Hillsdale County Sheriff Dept. 1 1,717

15 25,752Hillsdale I.S.D. Total

INGHAM

Ingham ISD33000

Highfields, Inc. Youth Opportunity Camp 47 80,690

47 80,690Ingham ISD Total

Lansing Public Schools33020

Clarinda - Transitional Living Center 2 3,434

Ingham Co. Youth Center 73 125,327

Ingham County Correctional Center 13 22,319

Peckham, Inc. Footprints 6 10,301

Pine Lodge Comm. Justice Center 16 27,469

110 188,850Lansing Public Schools Total

JACKSON

Jackson Public Schools38170

Jackson County Jail 82 140,778

Jackson County Youth Center 47 80,690

Murack Lodge 6 10,301

135 231,769Jackson Public Schools Total

KALAMAZOO

Kalamazoo Public Schools39010

Academy Hall Res. Care Center 5 8,584

Kalamazoo County Juvenile Home Youth Center School 143 245,504

148 254,088Kalamazoo Public Schools Total

KENT

Grand Rapids Public Schools41010

Bethany Christian Services 27 46,354

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. The Haven 38 65,239

Kent Co. Correctional Facility 172 295,291

Kent Co. Juvenile Detention 170 291,858

407 698,742Grand Rapids Public Schools Total
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Lighthouse Academy41922

Wedgwood Christian Services Cook Claus 19 32,619

Wedgwood Christian Services Kentwood Campus 132 226,619

Wedgwood Christian Services Woodcliff Home 14 24,035

165 283,273Lighthouse Academy Total

LENAWEE

Lenawee ISD46000

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Boysville Clinton Campus 112 192,283

Lenawee Youth Center, Inc. Maurice Spear Campus 70 120,177

182 312,460Lenawee ISD Total

LIVINGSTON

Howell Public Schools47070

Livingston County Jail 174 298,725

174 298,725Howell Public Schools Total

MACKINAC

St. Ignace Area Schools49010

Sault Tribe Youth Facility 25 42,920

25 42,920St. Ignace Area Schools Total

MACOMB

L'Anse Creuse Public Schools50140

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Martin Luther King House 10 17,168

Macomb County Jail 51 87,557

Macomb County Juvenile Justice Center 177 303,875

238 408,600L'Anse Creuse Public Schools Total

MARQUETTE

Marquette-Alger RESA52000

Great Lakes Recovery Center 15 25,752

Marquette Co. Youth Home 35 60,088

Marquette County Jail 5 8,584

55 94,424Marquette-Alger RESA Total
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MECOSTA

Mecosta-Osceola ISD54000

Eagle Village, Inc. 73 125,327

Muskegon River Youth Home 64 109,876

Muskegon River Youth Home-Female 16 27,469

Muskegon River Youth Home-Male 14 24,035

Osceola County Jail 9 15,451

Pineview Homes, Inc. 33 56,655

209 358,813Mecosta-Osceola ISD Total

MIDLAND

Midland Public Schools56010

Midland County Juvenile Care Center Detention Facility 40 68,672

40 68,672Midland Public Schools Total

MONROE

Monroe ISD58000

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Moreau Center 23 39,487

Monroe Co. Youth Center 41 70,389

64 109,876Monroe ISD Total

MUSKEGON

Whitehall District Schools61240

Muskegon County Juvenile Detention Center 48 82,407

48 82,407Whitehall District Schools Total

OAKLAND

Oxford Community Schools63110

Crossroads for Youth Achievement Center 25 42,920

Crossroads for Youth Boys Center 11 18,885

Crossroads for Youth Girls Center 16 27,469

Crossroads for Youth Life Preparation Center 14 24,035

66 113,309Oxford Community Schools Total

Hazel Park Public Schools63130

Oakland Co. Sheriff's Office 74 127,044

74 127,044Hazel Park Public Schools Total

Waterford School District63300

Oakland Co. Children's Village Children's Village School 296 508,176

296 508,176Waterford School District Total
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OTTAWA

Ottawa ISD70000

Ottawa Co. Adult Corr. Facility 28 48,071

Ottawa Co. Juvenile Detention Center 52 89,274

80 137,345Ottawa ISD Total

ROSCOMMON

C.O.O.R. ISD72000

Crawford County Jail 2 3,434

Roscommon Co. Juvenile Detention Center 12 20,602

14 24,036C.O.O.R. ISD Total

SAGINAW

Saginaw I.S.D.73000

Saginaw Co. Juvenile Center 86 147,646

Saginaw County Sheriff's Department 10 17,168

96 164,814Saginaw I.S.D. Total

Buena Vista School District73080

Wolverine Human Services Wolverine Secure Treatment Center 98 168,247

98 168,247Buena Vista School District Total

Swan Valley School District73255

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Holland House 7 12,018

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Queen of Angels 26 44,637

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. St. Vincent Home 28 48,071

61 104,726Swan Valley School District Total

SANILAC

Sanilac ISD76000

Sanilac County Sheriff's Dept. 3 5,150

3 5,150Sanilac ISD Total

SHIAWASSEE

Shiawassee R.E.S.D.78000

Shiawassee Co. Non-Secure Detention 41 70,389

41 70,389Shiawassee R.E.S.D. Total

ST. CLAIR

Port Huron Area Schools74010

St. Clair County Intervention Academy 76 130,478

76 130,478Port Huron Area Schools Total
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TUSCOLA

Caro Community Schools79020

Tuscola County Sheriff Department 57 97,858

57 97,858Caro Community Schools Total

Vassar Public Schools79150

Bridges Assessment Center, LLC Akron Facility 18 30,903

Bridges Assessment Center, LLC Caro Facility 4 6,867

Wolverine Human Services Pioneer Work & Learn Centers, Inc. 321 551,096

343 588,866Vassar Public Schools Total

VAN BUREN

Paw Paw Public Schools80160

Van Buren Co. Sheriff Dept. 7 12,018

7 12,018Paw Paw Public Schools Total

WASHTENAW

Washtenaw ISD81000

Washtenaw Co. Children Services Washtenaw Co. Juvenile Detention 40 68,672

40 68,672Washtenaw ISD Total

WAYNE

Wayne RESA82000

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Hitchcock Center 7 12,018

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. St. Thomas Center 19 32,619

26 44,637Wayne RESA Total

Detroit Public Schools82010

Don Bosco Hall Sutton House - (DPS) 38 65,239

Todd Phillips Children's Home, Inc. STEPS Program 39 66,956

William Dickerson Detention Facility Wayne County Sheriff's Office 184 315,893

Wolverine Human Services St. Judes Home for Boys - ( DPS) 9 15,451

Wolverine Human Services Wolverine Shelter Center - (DPS) 41 70,389

311 533,928Detroit Public Schools Total

Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy82971

Connor Center 175 300,442

Don Bosco Hall DePaul Center - (BKB) 27 46,354

Don Bosco Hall Residential Treatment Center - (BKB) 6 10,301

Wayne Co. Juvenile Detention Facility St. Antoine 322 552,813

Wolverine Human Services Victor's Center - (BKB) 30 51,504

560 961,414Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy Total
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Clara B. Ford Academy82996

Vista Maria Clara B. Ford School 196 336,495

196 336,495Clara B. Ford Academy Total

ACE Academy82998

Spectrum Juvenile Justice Services Calumet Center 102 175,115

Spectrum Juvenile Justice Services Lincoln Center 59 101,292

161 276,407ACE Academy Total

WEXFORD

Cadillac Area Schools83010

Missaukee Co. Sheriff Dept. 1 1,717

Wexford County Jail 12 20,602

13 22,319Cadillac Area Schools Total

State Totals

Notes:

5,483 9,413,268

10/26/10 The following allocations were reduced to $0 because they relinquished funds:

04010 Alpena Public Schools Huron House 7
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